



June 21, 2018

### **ADDENDUM No. 3**

#### **Request for Proposals CS-18-04 REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM FOR CANOE VALLEY RECREATION CENTRE AMMONIA PLANT**

*The addendum is being issued prior to the closing of the Request for Proposals (RFP) to provide further information, make changes to, or to clarify the Request For Proposal Documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts of the RFP Documents. In the case of a conflict with the balance of the documents, this Addendum shall govern. **Proponents shall attach a signed copy of this addendum to their tender submission, failure to do so may result in a non-compliant proposal.** This addendum shall form part of the Contract Documents.*

The following questions were brought forward at the mandatory site visit held June 19, 2018.

- 1) Does the Regional District need to see that the brine pump (25hp) is operating properly after installation of the remote monitoring system?

**Regional District's Response: Yes, the Regional District will require a 'soft start' and current monitoring system to go to DDC.**

- 2) Does the Regional District require a separate DDC panel?

**Regional District's Response: Yes, the separate DDC panel will attach to the existing power panel.**

- 3) Is the existing Honeywell Controller to be replaced?

**Regional District's Response: Yes, replace with a T775, also will require a switch between the DDC and the T775 so that one or the other can operate in case of DDC failure.**

- 4) What is to be indicated on the System?

**Regional District's Response: the following are to be indicated on the system:**

- **Brine temperature,**
- **Slab temperature,**
- **Ammonia level in the room,**
- **Discharge pressure,**
- **Suction pressure,**
- **Exhaust fan status, and**
- **Set points for compressors and brine pump.**



---

5) Who is hooking up the Ethernet?

**Regional District's Response: this has been completed by the Regional District.**

**Submissions from Proponents who did not attend the Mandatory Site Visit will be rejected.**

I/We hereby verify that we have considered this addendum in our proposal submission.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Proponent's Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

All inquiries relating to RFP CS-18-04 must be emailed to:  
Lyle Lewis, Project Manager  
Email: [llewis@rdffg.bc.ca](mailto:llewis@rdffg.bc.ca) with cc to [cpaton@rdffg.bc.ca](mailto:cpaton@rdffg.bc.ca)